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# Position Title Number Hired
Recruitment Source of 
Successful Applicant(s)

1

Materials Planner I

1 Careers

2
Spec Warehouse II

1 Indeed

3

4

5

# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person

1 Big Sandy Area Community Action Program - Erica Ash (careerhelp@bsacap.org)
2 Council of the Southern Mountains - Randal Johnson (randalcsm@hotmail.com)
3 Department of Veterans Affairs - Compensated Work Therapy Program - Mark Miller (mark.miller7@va.gov)
4 Goodwill Industries of Kanawha Valley Inc - Brett Barker (bbarker@goodwillkv.com)
5 Inez-Martin County Adult Education and Family Learning - Inez, KY  41224 (martinadulted@hotmail.com)
6 Kentucky Career Center - Floyd County - Allen - Erica Ash (careerhelp@bsacap.org)
7 Lawrence County Adult Learning Center - James Ellis (sarah.simpson@kedc.org)
8 Louisa - Lawrence County Adult Learning Center -  (james.ellis@lawrence.kyschools.us)
9 Louisa-Lawrence County Adult Learning Center - James Ellis (james.ellis@lawrence.kyschools.us)
10 Martin County Adult Education/SkillsU - Vicki Jude (mcaec@kedc.org)
11 Pikeville-Big Sandy Area Community Action Program - Jennifer Hampton (CareerHelp@bsacap.org)
12 Raleigh County Community Action Agency - Dotti Underwood (dotti@rccaa.org)
13 Southern Educational Services Corporation - Shawn Cook (shcook@wvesc.org)
14 University of Charleston (Eagle Link)  - Hannah R. Johnson (hannahjohnson@ucwv.edu)
15 WorkForce WV - Beckley - Lisa Lilly (lisa.m.lilly@wv.gov)
16 WorkForce WV - Welch - Lisa Collins (lisa.a.collins@wv.gov)
17 WV DHHR - McDowell County (Dept of Health & Human Resources) - Cathy Estep (cathy.a.estep@wv.gov)



18 WV DHHR - Releigh County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources) - Eric Acord (eric.s.acord@wv.gov)



Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Number of Interviews 
Referred by Each 

Recruitment Source

Total 
Number 

Interviewed Recruiter Req # Date Posted Date Filled

Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, Facebook, 

12-Indeed
1-Careers 13

Megan 
Kleinberg

2588 9/29/2022 1/9/2023

Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, Facebook, 3-Indeed 3
Megan 
Kleinberg

2690 1/6/2023 2/22/2023

Telephone Number Entitled to Notification

Total 
Number of 
Referrals

Total 
Number 

Full-Time 
Hires


